OP \$415.00 470031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sina Drug LLC		03/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OncoMed Specialty, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Onco360	
Street Address:	1901 Campus Place	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	State/Country: KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 40299	
Entity Type:	intity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4700317	ONCOHUB
Registration Number:	4325811	TRANSPLANT360
Registration Number:	4167932	ONCOCARES
Registration Number:	4167928	ONCOCENTRAL
Registration Number:	4167926	ONCODOSE
Registration Number:	4167925	ONCORX
Registration Number:	4227561	ONCOMETRICS
Registration Number:	4093937	ONCOMAC
Registration Number:	4093883	ONCOPA
Registration Number:	4093882	ONCOPATHS
Registration Number:	4093862	ONCOADVOCATE
Registration Number:	4093860	ONCONET
Registration Number:	4306569	ONCO360
Registration Number:	4227562	ONCO340B
Registration Number:	4227560	ONCOMTM
Registration Number:	4093849	ONCOSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900400173 REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0814

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aharrison@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 400 WEST MARKET ST.

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/aimee harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM_Assignment_Sina_to_Oncomed_03_23_2017#page1.tif source=TM_Assignment_Sina_to_Oncomed_03_23_2017#page2.tif source=TM_Assignment_Sina_to_Oncomed_03_23_2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by Sina Drug LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company with offices at 1901 Campus Place, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 ("Assignor"), and OncoMed Specialty, LLC, DBA Onco360, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1901 Campus Place, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 ("Assignee"). The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor is the record owner of the marks listed below ("the Marks") and accompanying goodwill, and desires to assign ownership of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the related trademark registrations and registration applications.
- Assignee desires to acquire an assignment of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the related trademark registrations and registration applications.
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks identified on the attached Exhibit A for all goods and services with which the Marks have been used by or on behalf of Assignor, together with all registrations and registration applications associated with the Marks.
- 4. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, without regard to conflicts of law principles. If any portion of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable, then it shall be severed and the remainder shall be enforced to the fullest extent possible. Electronic or PDF copies of this Agreement may be exchanged and shall be treated as an original for all purposes. The parties shall provide such further assurances and reasonable assistance as may be needed to effect the intent herein.

[signature page to follow]

1 of 3 Pages

SINA DRUG LLC By: Val ()
Name: Paul E. Jardina Title: President and CEO Date: 3/と3/20/7

SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2310 day of March, 2017.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires: Oct. 16, 2017

EXHIBIT A-TRADEMARKS

	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
1	85841874	4700317	ONCOHUB
2	85612173	4325811	TRANSPLANT360
3	85468174	4167932	ONCOCARES
4	85468164	4167928	ONCOCENTRAL
5	85468151	4167926	ONCODOSE
6	85468143	4167925	ONCORX
7	85462566	4227561	ONCOMETRICS
8	85397738	4093937	ONCOMAC
9	85357576	4093883	ONCOPA
10	85357565	4093882	ONCOPATHS
11	85357199	4093862	ONCOADVOCATE
12	85357185	4093860	ONCONET
13	85551649	4306569	ONCO360
14	85462582	4227562	ONCO340B
15	85462531	4227560	ONCOMTM
16	85356828	4093849	ONCOSOURCE

SINA DRUG LLC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

3 of 3 Pages